Commercial Demand / Commercial AMS 72,963 6,705 134,616 141,321 $
GS 72,963 6,705 134,616 141,321 $

Commercial Demand 272,447 25,038 503,463 528,501 $
PS 272,447 25,038 503,463 528,501 $

Commercial Demand 19,404 1,783 35,000 36,783 $
TODP, TODS, RTS, FLS, & OSL 19,404 1,783 35,000 36,783 $

Total
Louisville Gas and Electric (Electric) 3,927,412 360,929 4,431,908 4,792,837 $

Summary of DSM Balance Adjustment Component (DBA)

DCCR Adjustment

LG&E Electric Company

The Adjusted DCCR expenses are derived as follows by company and by rate class: The actual capital expenditures, weighted average
adjusted by month, is multiplied by the WACC to compute the return. The return is then combined with the actual depreciation values by
month, and actual O&M expenses to compute the expected E(M) for the DCCR mechanism for the year's balancing adjustment.

Adjustments to Demand-Side Management Balance Adjustment Component (DBA)
Attachment 1
Page 9 of 29

Adjustments Cost
to Adjusted Adjusted Annual of

Per Books Capital Rate Base Capitalization Capitalization Capitalization Capital Cost Capital
12-31-18 Structure Percentage (Col 1 x Col 3) (Col 19) (Col 4 + Col 5) Structure Rate (Col 8 x Col 7)

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 279,133,251$   (a) 6.35% 82.030% 228,973,006$   (71,599,498)$   157,373,508$   6.35% 2.94% 0.19%

2. Long Term Debt 1,820,175,036   (a) 41.39% 82.030% 1,493,089,582   (466,693,424)   1,026,396,158   41.39% 4.06% 1.68%

3. Common Equity 2,298,010,005   52.26% 82.030% 1,885,057,607   (589,258,234)   1,295,799,373   52.26% 10.50% 5.49%

4. Total Capitalization 4,397,318,292$   100.000% 3,607,120,195$   (1,127,551,156)$   2,479,569,039$   100.000% 7.36%

Composite Debt Rate (DR) 1.87%

Grossed up Tax Rate (w/ Production Tax Credit and Lower State Tax Rate) (TR) 24.9500%

5. Weighted Cost of Capital Grossed up for Income Tax Effect {ROR + (ROR - DR) x [TR / (1 - TR)]} 9.19%

GAS

1. Short Term Debt 279,133,251$   (a) 6.35% 17.970% 50,160,245$   (2,734,500)$   47,425,745$   6.35% 2.94% 0.19%

2. Long Term Debt 1,820,175,036   (a) 41.39% 17.970% 327,085,454   (17,823,778)   309,261,676   41.39% 4.06% 1.68%

3. Common Equity 2,298,010,005   52.26% 17.970% 412,952,398   (22,504,728)   390,447,670   52.26% 10.50% 5.49%

4. Total Capitalization 4,397,318,292$   100.000% 790,198,097$   (43,063,006)$   747,135,091$   100.000% 7.36%

Composite Debt Rate (DR) 1.87%

Grossed up Tax Rate (w/ Production Tax Credit and Lower State Tax Rate) (TR) 24.9500%

5. Weighted Cost of Capital Grossed up for Income Tax Effect {ROR + (ROR - DR) x [TR / (1 - TR)]} 9.19%

(a) Balance sheet debt at December 31, 2018.

Environmental Advanced Coal Total

Electric Trimble County Investments Compliance DSM Capital GLT Investment Adjustments
Capitalization Capital Inventories (a) in OVEC & Other JDIC Rate Base Component Rate Base Tax Credit (b) To Capital

(Col 4) Structure (Col 11 x Col 12 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 13 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 14 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 15 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 16 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 17 Line 4) (Col 11 x Col 18 Line 4) (Sum of Col 12 - Col 18)

(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15) (16) (17) (18) (19)
ELECTRIC

1. Short Term Debt 228,973,006$   6.35% -$   (76,867)$   727,755$   (73,273,343)$   (237,347)$   -$   1,260,304$   (71,599,498)$

2. Long Term Debt 1,493,089,582   41.39% -   (501,026)   4,743,585   (477,603,729)   (1,547,055)   -   8,214,801   (466,693,424)

3. Common Equity 1,885,057,607   52.26% -   (632,607)   5,989,364   (603,033,845)   (1,953,349)   -   10,372,203   (589,258,234)

4. Total Capitalization 3,607,120,195$   100.000% -$   (1,210,500)$   11,460,704$   (1,153,910,917)$   (3,737,751)$   -$   19,847,308$   (1,127,551,156)$

GAS

1. Short Term Debt 50,160,245$   6.35% -$   -$   646$   -$   -$   (2,735,146)$   -$   (2,734,500)$

2. Long Term Debt 327,085,454   41.39% -   -   4,208   -   -   (17,827,986)   -   (17,823,778)

3. Common Equity 412,952,398   52.26% -   -   5,312   -   -   (22,510,040)   -   (22,504,728)

4. Total Capitalization 790,198,097$   100.000% -$   -$   10,166$   -$   -$   (43,073,173)$   -$   (43,063,006)$

(a) Trimble County Inventories As of December 31, 2018
Materials and Supplies -$
Stores Expense -
Coal -
Limestone -
Fuel Oil -
Emission Allowances -
Total Trimble County Inventories -$
Multiplied by Disallowed Portion 25.00%
Trimble County Inv. Disallowed -$

(b) Reflects Investment Tax Credit treatment per Case No. 2007-00179.

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Adjusted Electric and Gas Rate of Return on Common Equity - DSM DCCR Component
For the Annual Filing of the DSM Mechanism